

**Mat Suit 14 of 2023**

Order No.3 dt. 12.05.2023

Today is fixed for filing of W.S by the Respondent

Both parties files hazirah.

Respondent files a petition praying for time for filing of W.S on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 3.08.2023 for filing of W.S by the respondent.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- A.Som  
District Judge, Hooghly

Sd/- A.Som  
District Judge, Hooghly