

Mat Suit 14 of 2023

Order No.5 dt. 12.09.2023

Today is fixed for showing cause by the respondent

Petitioner files hazirah. Respondent did not file showcause nor take any step. It appears that S.R upon upon respondent is not properly served. Postal A.D upon respondent is yet to returned. Hence, petitioner is directed to take fresh step upon respondent. To 24.11.2023 for S.R and A.D. Step in the meantime.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- Sri S.K De
District Judge, Hooghly

Sd/- Sri S.K De
District Judge, Hooghly