

Mat Suit Case No 14 of 2023

Order No. 08 dated 11.03.2024

Petitioner files hazirah through Ld. Advocate.

O.P. takes no step.

The case is taken up for hearing.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Perused the petition as well as case record.

Heard. Considered. Petition is rejected.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps upon the O.P.

Fix 01.04.2024 for steps.

D/C by me

District Judge.

District Judge ,
Hooghly.