

Mat Suit 14 of 2023

Order No.14 dt. 18.08.2025

Today is fixed for filing of W.s by the respondent.

Petitioner files hazira. Respondent files a petitioner praying for time for filing of W.s on the ground stated therein. Considered. Prayer is allowed. To 25.09.2025 for filing of W.s by the respondent.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- Sri B.Banik
District Judge, Hooghly(I/C)

Sd/- Sri B.Banik
District Judge, Hooghly(I/C)